ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/26/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/26/2023 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2023 113 NORWOOD CT LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2023 2600 MARTIN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 113 NORWOOD CT LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 2200 WREN LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2023 RMP23-002028 3125 TOWN SQUARE DR  DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023 2400 GOLF RD SUICDAL SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
8/26/2023 4801 DEEPWOOD LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/26/2023 APPROX LOC:3601 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

EDISON PL
8/26/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023 3000 FOX LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 RMP23-002029 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023 RMP23-002030 3000 KIRCHOFF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023 f\EPROX LOC:2135 THEDA WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023 3900 OWL DR 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023 3900 OWL DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/26/2023 RMP23-002031 1301 MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
8/26/2023 2204 KIRCHOFF RD MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2023 1155 GOLF RD )(A);J;'ISSI_I?E DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/28/2023 8:46:23 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/26/2023

8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023

8/26/2023

8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023

8/26/2023

8/26/2023
8/26/2023

8/26/2023

8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023

8/26/2023
8/26/2023

RMP23-002032

RMP23-002033

RMP23-002034

RMP23-002035

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

4720 ARBOR DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

2120 PLUM GROVE RD
2708 CARDINAL DR
5153 NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF
RD

1900 GOLF RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
4540 TALL OAKS LN
4604 KINGS WALK DR
2216 FULLE ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

3705 PHEASANT DR
4725 CALVERT DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

LOUD NOISE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOUD MUSIC

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/28/2023 8:46:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/26/2023 2164 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2023 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD TRAFFIC STOP

8/28/2023 8:46:23 AM



