



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2023		113 NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		113 NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		2200 WREN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002028</b>	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023		2400 GOLF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		4801 DEEPWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3601 EDISON PL	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		3000 FOX LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002029</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002030</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2135 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		3900 OWL DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		3900 OWL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002031</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
8/26/2023		2204 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2023		1155 GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002032</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002033</b>	ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023		2120 PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		5153 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002034</b>	1900 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2023		4540 TALL OAKS LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		4604 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2023		2216 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2023	<b>RMP23-002035</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/26/2023		4725 CALVERT DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
8/26/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	